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Table F4.—Office Staff of Education Boards as at 31st December, 1920—continued.

Table G1.—Some Particulars relating to Elementary Handwork and Manual Instruction
in Public Schools for the Years 1912 to 1920 inclusive.

Table G2.—Elementary Handwork and Manual Instruction, 1920 (Public Schools).
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Yearly rate of
Salaries paid

in 1920.
Remarks.

Canterbury—continued.
Architect
Assistant Architect
Draughtsman
Typist
Foremen—2 at £350
Workshop Foreman
Cadet . . . . •

£ s. d.
500 0 0
400 0 0
276 (I 0
130 0 0
700 0 0
286 19 0

78 0 0

Total 5,279 19 0

Itago—
Secretary
Chief Clerk
Clorks, 7—1 at £350, 1 at £180, 1 at £175, I at £160,

1 at £105, 1 at £234, 1 at £100

700 0 0
450 0 0

1,304 0 0

Typiste
Attendance Officers
Architect
Draughtsman
Assistant

145 0 0
280 0 0
550 0 0
350 0 0
300 0 0

Total 4,079 0 0
Southland—

Secretary
Accountant

525 0 0
350 0 0
350 0 0
194 0 0
130 0 0
450 0 0
350 0 0
225 0 0

On siok-Ieave.
Believing.Clerks,' 2—1 at £104, 1 at £90

Typiste
Architect
Assistant Architeot
Truant Officer and Caretaker

Total 2,574 0 0

Grand total 38,879 19 0

1912. 1913. 1914. 1915. 1910. 1917. 1918. 1919. 1920.

dumber of public schools
dumber of schools taking elementary hand-

work
Number of schools taking manual subjects
Number of district high schools providing

approved rural courses
Capitationearnings for olomentaryhandwork
Capitation earnings for manual instruction
Capitation oarnings for rural courses
Increases to salaries (April to December) ..
Cost to Government of conveyance of pupils

to manual-training centros
Receipts of Education Boards
Payments by Education Boards

2,214 2,255 2,301
1,319 1,382 1,513
2,214
1,319

2,255
1,382

2,301
1,513

2,338
1,793
2,338
1,793

2,355
1,898

2,368
2,011

2,365
2,135

2,400
2,166

2,437
2,232

1,139 1,227 1,298
28 33 34

£ £ £
5,430 5,906 6,456
15,804 18,563 18,016 !
3,047 5,705 6,888

1,139
28

£
5,430

15,804
3,047

1,227
33

£
5,906

18,563
5,705

1,298
34

£
0,456

18,016
6,888

1,398
37

£
6,809

20,574
7,007

1,398
37

£
6,869

20,574
7,007

1,445
38

£
7,623

21,939
7,794

1,503
38

£
7,791

23,763
7,984

1,532
47

1,562
47

1,606
47

£
7,964

24,770
9,172

£
10,100
30,013
12,165

£
10,113
30,937
12,328
5,675
7,7922,203 3,796 4,5662,203 3,796 4,566 5^4145^414 6,335 5,713 6,875 7,572

37,123 45,379 35,270 <40,521 42,646 35,111 <
37,123
40,521

45,379
42,646

35,270
35,111.

41,551
42,582
41,551
42,582

47,807
42,827

60,763
49,779

53,164
62,009

57,560
03,094

74,238
81,938

Elementary
Handwork. Manual Instruct!Ion.

Education District.
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Auckland
Taranaki i .
Wanganui
Hawke's Bay
Wellington
Nelson
Canterbury
Otago
Southland

615
136
192
141
227
102
390
254
175

354
128
180
109
154
74

260
217
130

412
125
169
144

240

160
10
30
18
48
28

122

' 43
81

164
11

28
18
48
27

124
41
75

13
9
8
10

32
12
18

21
8

313
126
1.77
103
125
62

227
203
114

22
2

12
1

16
7

32
29

1

377
213

Totals, 1920 2,232 1,006 1,680 540 536 131 1 ,450 122

Totals, 1919 2,166 1,562 1,635 527 506 120 1,384 134


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

