Table F4.—Office Staff of Education Boards as at 31st December, 1920—continued.

					Yearly rate of Salaries paid in 1920.		of d	Remarks.		
anterbury—cont	inued.			 	£	s.	d.			
Architect				 	500	õ	0			
Assistant Arc	hitect			 	400	Ö	Ö			
Draughtsmar				 	275	0	0			
Typist				 	130	0	Ö			
Foremen—2	at £350			 	7.0	0	0			
Workshop Fo				 	286	19	Ö			
Cadet .				 	78	0	0			
	Total			 	5,279	19	0			
)tago—										
Secretary				 	700	0	0			
Chief Clerk				 	450	0	0			
Clerks, 7—1	at £350, 1 at £105			t £160,	1,304	0	0			
Typiste			,	 	145	0	0			
Attendance (280		Ö			
Architect				 	550	0	Ō			
Draughtsman	٠			 	350	Ö	0	•		
Assistant				 	30 0	0	0			
	Total			 	4,079	0	0			
outhland—										
Secretary				 	52 5	0	0			
$\mathbf{Accountant}$				 	350	0	0	On sick-leave,		
,,				 	350		0	Relieving.		
Clerks, 21	at £104, 1	at £90		 	194	0	0			
Typiste				 	130		0			
Architect				 	450		0			
Assistant Arc				 	350	0	0			
Truant Office	r and Car	etaker		 	225	0	0			
	Total		:	 	2,574	0	0			

Table G1.—Some Particulars relating to Elementary Handwork and Manual Instruction in Public Schools for the Years 1912 to 1920 inclusive.

***************************************	1912.	1913.	1914.	1915.	1916.	1917.	1918.	1919.	1920.
Number of public schools	2,214	2,255	2,301	2,338	2,355	2,368	2,365	2,400	2,437
Number of schools taking elementary hand- work	1,319	1,382	1,513	1,793	1,898	2,011	2,135	2,166	2,232
Number of schools taking manual subjects	1,139	1,227	1,298	1,398	1,445	1,503	1,532	1,562	1,606
Number of district high schools providing	28	33	34	37	38	38	47	47	47
approved rural courses	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
Capitation earnings for elementary handwork	5,430	5,906	6,456	6,869	7,623	7,791	7,964	10,106	10,113
Capitation earnings for manual instruction	15,804	18,563	18,016	20,574	21,939	23,763	24,770	30,013	30,937
Capitation earnings for rural courses	3,047	5,705	6,888	7,007	7,794	7,984	9,172	12.165	12,328
Increases to salaries (April to December)	i .		l :.		l			· .	5,675
Cost to Government of conveyance of pupils to manual-training centres	2,203	3,796	4,566	5,414	6,335	5,713	6,875		7,792
Receipts of Education Boards	37,123	45,379	35,270	41,551	47,807	60,763	53,164	57.560	74,238
Payments by Education Boards	40,521	42,646	35,111	42,582	42,827	49,779	62,009		

TABLE G2.—ELEMENTARY HANDWORK AND MANUAL INSTRUCTION, 1920 (Public Schools).

Elemen Handw		dwork.								
	wi wi	zi.	Number of Secondary Pupils taking Bural Courses at District High Schools.	Subjects and Number of Schools on account of which Capitation was claimed.						
Education District.	Number of Schools.	Number of Schools.		Domestic Science.	Woodwork and Ironwork.	Elementary Science.	Agriculture and Dairy-work, &c.	Swimming and Life-saving.		
Auckland	615	354		160	164					
Taranaki	136	128	125	10	11	9	126	2		
Wanganui	192	180	169	30	28	8	177	12		
ławke's Bay	141	109	144	18	18	10	103	1		
Vellington	227	154	240	48	48	32	125	16		
Velson	102	74	377	28	27	12 18	62	7		
Canterbury	390 254	$\frac{260}{217}$	213	$^{-122}_{-43}$	124 41	18 21	227 203	$\begin{array}{c} 32 \\ 29 \end{array}$		
Otago	294	130		81	75	8	114	1		
Totals, 1920	2,232	1,606	1,680	540	536	131	1,450	122		
Totals, 1919	2,166	1,562	1,635	527	506	120	1,384	134		